
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1993 No. 251

**The Police (Promotion) (Scotland)
Amendment Regulations 1993**

Qualifying examination

8. The Schedule to the principal Regulations (qualifying examinations) shall be amended as follows:—

- (a) in the heading to the Schedule for the word “EXAMINATIONS” there shall be substituted the word “EXAMINATION”;
- (b) in paragraph 1—
 - (i) for the words “an elementary and an advanced” there shall be substituted the word “a”; and
 - (ii) for the words “and both examinations” there shall be substituted the word “which”;
- (c) in paragraph 2 the words “and hereinafter referred to as the Board” shall be omitted and for the word “examinations” where it last occurs there shall be substituted the word “examination”;
- (d) in paragraphs 4, 5 and 6 for the word “examinations” there shall be substituted the word “examination”;
- (e) in paragraph 7—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (a) for the words “qualifying examinations are” there shall be substituted the words “the qualifying examination is” and for the words “such examinations” there shall be substituted the words “the examination”;
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (b) for the word “examinations” there shall be substituted the word “examination”;
 - (iii) in sub-paragraph (c) for the word “dates” there shall be substituted the word “date” and for the words “those examinations” there shall be substituted the words “the examination”;
 - (iv) in sub-paragraph (d) for the word “examinations” there shall be substituted the word “examination”; and
 - (v) in the proviso to the paragraph for the words “examinations are” where they twice occur there shall be substituted the words “examination is”; the words “and the subjects to be comprised in the examinations” shall be omitted; and after the words “12 months” there shall be inserted the words “, and the subjects to be comprised in the examination shall be notified at least 6 months,”;
- (f) in paragraphs 8 and 12 for the word “examinations” there shall be substituted the word “examination”;
- (g) In paragraph 13 the word “elementary” and the words from “and for the advanced” to the end shall be omitted; and
- (h) in paragraph 14 for the word “a” where it occurs for the second time there shall be substituted the word “the”.